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New York State Political Science Association
Executive Council 2016-2017

President: Wilford Pinkney, Jr.
The Graduate Center of the City University of New York
president@nyspsa.org

Vice-President: Harvey L. Schantz
State University of New York at Plattsburgh
vicepresident@nyspsa.org

Treasurer: Nayma Qayum
Manhattanville College
treasurer@nyspsa.org

Secretary: Phyllis Conn
St.John'’s University
secretary@nyspsa.org

Program Chair: Sharon Murphy
Nazareth College of Rochester
smurphy3@naz.edu

Section Chairs:

American Politics: Michael Armato Political Theory; Jeff Miller
Albright College, marmato@albright.edu State University of New York, New Paltz
millerj@newpaltz.edu

Comparative Politics: Peter Richardson

Northeastern University, Public Policy & Public Administration:
peter.richardson24 @gmail.com Gina L. Keel, State University of New York at

Oneonta, keelgl@oneonta.edu

History and Politics: Phyllis Conn

St. ]Ohn's University’ Connp@stiohnsledu State and Local Politics: Lisa Parshall
Daemen College, Iparshal@daemen.edu

Identity Politics: Cyril Ghosh
Wagner College, cyril.ghosh@wagner.edu Teaching and Learning:

Christopher Palladino, Cairn University,
International Relations and American Foreign cpalladino@cairn.edu
Policy: Harvey Strum
Sage College of Albany, strumh@hotmail.com

Undergraduate Research: Katherine Slye
State University of New York,
kslye@albany.edu
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Nazareth College of Rochester Information
for NYSPSA Conference Participants
Computers

e Naz Wifi Password = GoldenFlyers

e There are two computer labs in the Golisano Academic Center: Room 28 (PCs) and
Room 60 (Macs). (If the door is closed, just knock or see one of the Nazareth Student
Assistants for help.) Printers are available in each lab at no cost.

Hungry?
e Vending Machines are located just a few feet from the NYSPSA Registration Desk.

e Visit the Golden Flyers Grille - Located in the Shults Center, just a few hundred yards
from the Golisano Academic Center.

Hours of Operation: Monday - Saturday: 11:00 a.m. - 11:00 p.m.
(See Campus Map on next page.)

The Shuttle Stop is under the awning at the entrance to the Golisano Academic Center
across from Parking Lot Q. Complimentary shuttle to and from the Double Tree
Hilton Hotel. 585-475-1510. (See Campus Map on next page.)

Nazareth Student Assistants = e
Nazareth College Student Assistants with bright yellow ID tags are around .o
help you with whatever you need.

Program Chair
Sharon Murphy 585-267-6555 (cell - talk or text).
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